

MONTGOMERY COUNTY FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICE

Marc Elrich County Executive John V. Kinsley Interim Fire Chief

November 13, 2023

To:	MCFRS Personnel
From:	Interim Fire Chief John V. Kinsley
Subject:	Death Notification
Full Name of Subject Person:	Robert Burrows
Relationship to Member:	Self
Member Name:	Mr. B
	Silver Spring Fire Department employee, mechanic and life member.
Home Address:	111 University Blvd East/ 2921 N. Leisure World Blvd
	Silver Spring Md. 20901

Additional information: Service information for Mr. B

A celebration of life will be hosted at Fire Station 16, 111 University Blvd East Silver Spring Md 20901 on Sunday December 10, 2023, from 12p-3p. Light fare will be provided.

Parking for the service will be available at the station and next door at Blair High School, 51 University Blvd East Silver Spring Md 20901

Office of the Fire Chief

100 Edison Park Drive, 2nd Floor • Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878-3204 240-777-2486 • 240-777-0725 TTY • 240-777-2443 FAX www.montgomerycountymd.gov

